S~ W N

O 0 N AN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 2011

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PUBLIC
DEFENSE SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH PIERCE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest currently contracts with Pierce County for the provision
of public defense and conflict counsel services; and

WHEREAS, the current term of the Public Defense Services Agreement will expire on
December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City requires continued public defense services until a successor
contract is approved and implemented; and

WHEREAS, Pierce County has agreed to a one-month extension of the Agreement
through January 31, 2026, to allow for an orderly transition of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute Amendment
#1 to the Public Defense Services Agreement with Pierce County, extending the term of
the Agreement through January 31, 2026.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 23rd day of December
2025.

APPROVED:

S .Revpolols

Shannon Re}7nolds, Mayor

ATTEST:

QA/Q// i é//léﬂ 7L

lette Burkhart City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Joanna Eide, City Attorney

Page 1 of 1






